BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE						Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp.		Tapani, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.	
Section 2 and the control of the con					P.O. Box 794		1904 SE 6th Place		P.O. Box 119		
					Wall Walla, WA 99362		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Wenatchee, WA 98807		
Bid	Dpening Date: January 31, 2018										
Itom				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							
No.	Item Description Unit		Quantity	Unit Price Amount		Unit Price Amount		Unit Price Amount		Unit Price Amount	
SCHE	SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS										
1	Minor Change	FA	Est.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	360	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$56.00	\$20,160.00	\$40.00	\$14,400.00	\$75.00	\$27,000.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	260	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$46.00	\$11,960.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00
7	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	650	\$110.00	\$71,500.00	\$96.00	\$62,400.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00
8	Planing Bituminous Asphalt	SY	1,520	\$5.00	\$7,600.00	\$5.94	\$9,028.80	\$6.00	\$9,120.00	\$6.00	\$9,120.00
9	12" Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	130	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$42.41	\$5,513.30	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00
10	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,769.53	\$3,539.06	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
11	Catch Basin Type 2	EA	3	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,329.87	\$9,989.61	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
12	Adjust Manhole	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$377.83	\$1,511.32	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
13	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$38.70	\$1,935.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
14	Abandon Water Valve	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$161.31	\$645.24	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
15	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	Est.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	530	\$30.00	\$15,900.00	\$35.67	\$18,905.10	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$35.00	\$18,550.00
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	35	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$90.64	\$3,172.40	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
18	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.93	\$3,196.50	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
19	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick, Patterned	SY	500	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$76.27	\$38,135.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$90.00	\$45,000.00
20	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,588.17	\$12,705.36	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
21	Traffic Signal System, Complete	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$236,000.00	\$236,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
22	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
	SC		\$658,600.00		\$604,696.69		\$604,995.00		\$622,320.00		
SCHE	DULE B - UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS										
24	Minor Change	FA	Est.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,604.00	\$1,604.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	Unsuitable Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	180	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$67.17	\$12,090.60	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
28	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	300	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$41.07	\$12,321.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00
29	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,220.06	\$16,100.30	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE						Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp.		Tapani, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		
Project: YAKIMA VALLEY HIGHWAY/6TH STREET INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS					P.O. Box 794		1904 SE 6th Place		P.O. Box 119			
HLA Project No. 14025A TIB Project No.: 8-4-179(010)-1						Wall Walla, WA 99362		Battle Ground, WA 98604		Wenatchee, WA 98807		
	Opening Date: January 31, 2018											
Item	Itom			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
30	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	780	\$4.00	\$3,120.00	\$0.50	\$390.00	\$8.00	\$6,240.00	\$2.00	\$1,560.00	
31	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	400	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$23.72	\$9,488.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	
32	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	470	\$80.00	\$37,600.00	\$89.96	\$42,281.20	\$95.00	\$44,650.00	\$100.00	\$47,000.00	
33	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$53.89	\$1,077.80	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
34	PVC Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$84.93	\$849.30	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
35	PVC Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	LF	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$72.53	\$725.30	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
.36	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,278.72	\$15,951.04	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	
37	Gate Valve 8 In.	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,547.21	\$1,547.21	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
38	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	4	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,723.79	\$6,895.16	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
39	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	270	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$88.77	\$23,967.90	\$95.00	\$25,650.00	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	
	SCHEI	DULE B B	ID TOTAL		\$175,620.00		\$155,688.81		\$209,940.00		\$198,760.00	
7.9% STATE SALES TAX \$13,873.9							\$12,299.42		\$16,585.26		\$15,702.04	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL \$189,49							\$167,988.23		\$226,525.26		\$214,462.04	
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL \$848,093.98							\$772,684.92		\$831,520.26		\$836,782.04	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
						BIDDER		BID TOTAL				
Competitive bids were opened on January 31, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						Allstar Construction	on Group, Inc.	\$903,434.17				
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Moreno & Nelson Construction, Corp.							nc.	\$906,497.47				
							ng, Inc.	\$932,698.40				
						Mountain States Const. Co.				\$966,395.93		
							Granite Construction Company				\$981,828.57	
	1 () //// to											
	Jerry & Wasitim 1/31/18 Project Engineer Date											
Proj	ect Engineer											
▲ TTT A												
₩HLA												
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.												
*Bid	*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com *Highlighted amounts have been corrected.											